



State of Wisconsin  
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0486/1  
MCP:cdc&ahe

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 297**

August 29, 2019 - Offered by Representative MURSAU.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 4: after “placed on a” insert “desk or other”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 8: delete “or printer with optional floor stand” and substitute  
4 “; an automated teller machine, as defined in s. 134.85 (1) (a)”.

5 **3.** Page 6, line 2: after that line insert:

6 “**SECTION 16m.** 287.17 (4) (d) 1. of the statutes is amended to read:

7 287.17 (4) (d) 1. Determine the manufacturer’s target recycling weight by  
8 multiplying the number of pounds of the manufacturer’s covered electronic devices  
9 sold to households or schools in this state during the program year that began ~~36~~  
10 ~~months~~ 3 program years before the beginning of the program year in which the  
11 calculation is made, as reported under sub. (5) (a), by 0.8.”.

12 **4.** Page 6, line 4: on lines 4 and 9, delete “The” and substitute “The Subject to  
13 subd. 1. d., the”.

1           **5.** Page 6, line 14: delete “An” and substitute “An Subject to subd. 1. d., an”.

2           **6.** Page 6, line 17: after that line insert:

3           “**SECTION 19m.** 287.17 (5) (a) 1. d. of the statutes is created to read:

4           287.17 **(5)** (a) 1. d. For a registration required to be submitted in 2020, the  
5 weights reported under subd. 1. a. to. c. shall be the weights sold from July 1, 2018,  
6 to December 31, 2019. For a registration required to be submitted in 2022, the  
7 weights reported under subd. 1. a. to. c. shall be the weights sold from January 1,  
8 2020, to December 31, 2020. For a registration required to be submitted in 2023, the  
9 weights reported under subd. 1. a. to. c. shall be the weights sold from January 1,  
10 2021, to December 31, 2021.”.

11           **7.** Page 8, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
12 page 9, line 3, and substitute:

13           “**SECTION 26m.** 287.17 (8) (b) 1. of the statutes is amended to read:

14           287.17 **(8)** (b) 1. No later than ~~August 1~~ the first day of the 2nd month of each  
15 program year, ~~beginning with August 1, 2010~~, a registered recycler shall report to the  
16 department the total weight of eligible electronic devices collected in this state that  
17 the recycler received for recycling on behalf of a manufacturer registered under sub.  
18 (3) during the preceding program year and the name of the manufacturer.”.

19           **8.** Page 9, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
20 page 10, line 9.

21           **9.** Page 10, line 10: delete lines 10 to 24 and substitute:

22           “**SECTION 30m.** 287.17 (8) (b) 2. (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

